

**Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vadodra Highway, Manjusar, Vadodra - 391 775.  
 Tel. : +91-2667 666800, CIN : L73100GJ2006PLC047837, Website : www.sparc.life

**Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,096	2,025	5,842	10,502	24,966
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10,541)	(9,965)	(8,199)	(38,683)	(22,258)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10,541)	(9,965)	(8,199)	(38,683)	(22,258)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10,579)	(9,965)	(8,199)	(38,721)	(22,258)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10,661)	(9,931)	(8,191)	(38,701)	(22,123)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,245	3,245	3,245	3,245	3,245
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				9,330	48,032
8.	Basic Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.26)	(3.07)	(2.55)	(11.93)	(7.82)
9.	Diluted Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.26)	(3.07)	(2.55)	(11.93)	(7.82)

**STANDALONE**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,096	2,025	5,842	10,502	24,966
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10,669)	(9,965)	(8,199)	(38,811)	(22,258)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10,669)	(9,965)	(8,199)	(38,811)	(22,258)

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and of the Company viz. www.sparc.life  
 ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company, from the objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Dilip S. Shinghvi**  
 Chairman

Mumbai, May 24, 2024

**TV VISION LIMITED**  
 CIN : L64200MH2007PLC127207  
 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053.  
 Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : cs@tvvision.in Website : www.tvvision.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,431.92	1,242.78	1,697.00	1,431.92	1,242.78	1,697.00	5,836.16	7,126.92	5,836.16	7,126.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(551.93)	(885.56)	(518.75)	(548.70)	(885.77)	(563.61)	(2,373.68)	(1,948.48)	(2,371.23)	(1,994.17)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax (after) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(551.93)	(885.56)	(518.75)	(548.70)	(885.77)	(563.61)	(2,373.68)	(1,948.48)	(2,371.23)	(1,994.17)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(552.92)	(885.56)	(518.75)	(550.63)	(885.77)	(563.61)	(2,374.67)	(1,949.85)	(2,373.16)	(1,995.34)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(530.67)	(894.73)	(558.19)	(528.38)	(894.94)	(603.05)	(2,379.94)	(1,986.35)	(2,378.44)	(2,032.03)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(12,172.69)	-	(9,742.74)	(15,566.57)	-	(13,138.14)	(12,172.69)	(9,742.74)	(15,566.57)	(13,138.14)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
	Basic	(1.43)	(2.29)	(1.41)	(1.42)	(2.29)	(1.53)	(6.13)	(5.31)	(6.13)	(5.43)
	Diluted	(1.43)	(2.29)	(1.34)	(1.42)	(2.29)	(1.45)	(6.13)	(5.83)	(6.13)	(5.15)

Notes:  
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, May 24, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit of these Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 and the same are made available on website of the company www.tvvision.in and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.  
 2. The Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 3. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Broadcasting. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.  
 4. The account of the company has been classified as non-performing asset by banks in the previous financial years and the banks have not charged the interest / reversed the unpaid interest charged from the date the account has been classified as non-performing. No provision has been made in the books of accounts maintained by the Company for interest / penal interest, if any, on these term loans for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2024 and in previous financial years. Further, no provision for interest / penal interest, if any, on such term loans has been made in books of accounts, from the date the account of the Company has been classified as non-performing in the books of those banks.  
 5. The "Other Equity" balances are only given on the basis of audited year end figures of standalone and consolidated financials of the Company.  
 6. Previous years' periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform with the current year accounting treatment.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For TV Vision Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Markand Adhikari  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00032016

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 24th May, 2024.

**ACC LIMITED** **adani Cement**

**88<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

The 88<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of ACC Limited ("Company") will be held on Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, and Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022, Circular No. 2/2022 dated May 5, 2022, Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circularity") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/ CIR/2022/0063 dated May 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/ DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/001 dated January 5, 2023 respectively, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circularity"), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the 88<sup>th</sup> AGM.

Electronic copy of the Notice convening the 88<sup>th</sup> AGM, containing among others, procedure & instructions for e-voting and the Integrated Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be sent, in due course, to those Members whose e-mail ID is registered with the Company / Depository Participants.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address, are requested to register the same at the earliest:

- In respect of shares held in demat form - with their depository participants (DPs);
- In respect of shares held in physical form - (i) by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. KFin Technologies Limited, with details of Folio number, and self-attested copy of PAN card at KFin Technologies Limited, Unit ACC Limited, Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana India - 500 032 OR (ii) by sending e-mail to [einward.ris@kfin.tech](mailto:einward.ris@kfin.tech)

Members holding shares in demat form can also send e-mail to aforesaid e-mail ID to register their e-mail address for the limited purpose of receiving the Notice of 88th AGM and Integrated Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24.

The Company will provide facility to Members to exercise their rights to vote by electronic means. The instructions for joining the 88<sup>th</sup> AGM through VC/OAVM and the process of e-voting (including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address can cast their vote through e-voting), will form part of the Notice of 88<sup>th</sup> AGM.

Notice convening the 88<sup>th</sup> AGM and Integrated Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will also be available on the websites of the Company at [www.acclimited.com](http://www.acclimited.com) and of the stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) in due course.

For ACC Limited  
 Manish Mistry  
 Company Secretary

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Regd. Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421, Gujarat, India. | Phone No.: +91 79-2656 5555  
 Fax No.: 079-2555 5429 | Website: [www.acclimited.com](http://www.acclimited.com) | CIN: L26940GJ1936PLC149771

**AYE [आय]**  
**AYE FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65921DL1993PTC283660  
 Registered Address: M-5, Magnum House-I, Community Centre, Karampura, New Delhi - 110015  
 Tel. No.: 0124-4844000 | Email: [corporate@ayefin.com](mailto:corporate@ayefin.com) | website: [www.ayefin.com](http://www.ayefin.com) |

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (All amounts are in Rs. crores unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March		Year ended March	
		31, 2024 (Audited)	31, 2024 (Audited)	31, 2023 (Audited)	31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	304.78	1,040.22	187.42	623.43
2.	Net Profit for the quarter / year (Before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	53.43	227.86	29.78	71.40
3.	Net Profit for the quarter / year before tax (After exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	53.43	227.86	29.78	71.40
4.	Net Profit for the quarter / year, after tax (After exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	35.66	161.13	23.93	53.79
5.	Total comprehensive income for the quarter / year [Comprising profit for the quarter / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.69	160.72	23.57	56.78
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.93	39.93	30.45	30.45
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (Refer note 3)	244.23	244.23	78.71	78.71
8.	Securities Premium Account (Refer note 4)	951.95	951.95	659.34	659.34
9.	Net worth (Refer note 5)	1,184.59	1,184.59	735.62	735.62
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding debt (Refer note 6)	3,502.14	3,502.14	2,296.16	2,296.16
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (Times) (Refer note 7)	2.97	2.97	3.15	3.15
13.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Refer note 8)				
	Basic EPS (Rs.)	9.98	49.84	7.72	17.34
	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	9.89	49.29	7.62	17.13

Notes:  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Aye Finance Private Limited in their meeting held on May 24, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.ayefin.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (i.e. www.bseindia.com).  
 3. Reserves = Retained Earnings + Statutory Reserves + Share Options Outstanding.  
 4. This number is not included in Sr. No. 7 i.e. "Reserves". And Sum of Sr. No. 7 & 8 comes to "Other Equity".  
 5. Net worth = Total equity - Deferred tax - Intangible assets - Prepaid expenses.  
 6. Outstanding debt = Borrowings + Debt Securities + Derivative Financial Instruments.  
 7. Debt Equity Ratio = (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + Subordinated liabilities (lease liabilities)) / Net worth.  
 8. Earnings Per Share for the interim periods are not annualized.  
 9. The previous years' / years' figures have been re-grouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's / year's classification / disclosure.  
 10. Pertinent disclosures with respect to other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 11. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 respectively.  
 12. Other ratios / disclosures such as Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable to the Company and hence not disclosed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Aye Finance Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjay Sharma**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03337545

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: May 24, 2024

**RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Radiant Cash Management Services Private Limited)  
 CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748  
 Regd. Office : 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu.  
 Phone : 91- 44 - 4904 4904. E-mail: [investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com](mailto:investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com) Website: <https://radiantcashservices.com/>

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**  
 (₹ in million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	984.54	1,012.97	913.72	3,902.67	3,574.82	1,000.31	1,015.17	3,920.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	125.31	161.89	206.50	617.67	843.12	116.69	159.11	606.27
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	125.31	161.89	206.50	617.67	843.12	116.69	159.11	606.27
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	89.90	120.25	155.40	454.41	627.27	82.86	117.47	444.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86.20	120.39	153.89	451.16	623.81	78.82	117.61	441.00
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,430.37	2,192.63	-	-	2,423.26
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) - Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for Quarters)	0.84	1.13	1.51	4.26	6.11	0.78	1.10	4.17

**Standalone Notes :**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.radiantcashservices.com](http://www.radiantcashservices.com))  
 2. The above Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22nd and 23rd May, 2024 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified audit report on the above results.  
 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Regulations) as amended.  
 4. During the previous year the Company completed its Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of 26,676,977 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1 each. The IPO consist of fresh issue of 5,454,546 Equity Shares by the Company and an offer for sale of 21,222,431 Equity Shares by the selling shareholders as detailed in the prospectus. The fresh issue of the Company has been subscribed at Rs. 99 per Equity Share (including securities premium of Rs. 98 per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 540.00 millions (shares allotted on 2nd January, 2023) and the offer for sale of 21,222,431 Equity Shares of Re. 1 each were subscribed at Rs. 2,026.41 millions.  
 The net proceeds and its utilisation as per the objects of the offer is as under:  
 (₹ in million, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars/Objects	Total Amount	Modified allocation**	Utilised in FY 2022-23	Utilised in FY 2023-24	Total amount utilised upto FY 2023-24	Balance to be utilised during FY 2024-25
Funding working capital requirements	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	-
Funding of capital expenditure requirements for purchase of specially fabricated armoured vans	254.80	235.33	28.39	206.94	235.33	-
General corporate purposes	37.72	58.29	-	34.02	34.02	24.27
<b>Total Net Proceeds</b>	<b>492.52*</b>	<b>493.62</b>	<b>128.39</b>	<b>340.96</b>	<b>469.35</b>	<b>24.27</b>

\*\* Net of GST  
 \* During the quarter ended March 31, 2024, the Company completed the purchase of 220 nos. of specially fabricated armoured vans, amounting to Rs. 235.33 million (including the amount to be paid to vendors) resulting in a saving of Rs. 19.47 million on account of better negotiations with the vendors. In addition, there is a saving of Rs. 1.10 million (in the Companies share of IPO expenses) after actualisation. The Company has allocated both the savings amounting to Rs. 20.57 million to General Corporate Purposes.  
 5. The Company has identified "Cash Logistics Service" as a reportable segment based on the manner in which the operating results are reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker. Hence, there are no other reportable segments.  
 6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are arrived as balancing figures between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited financial results for the period ended December 31, 2023, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are arrived as balancing figures between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited financial results for the period ended December 31, 2022, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.  
 7. The Board at its meeting held today, recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.5/- per equity share of Rs. 1/- each for the FY 2023-24. (250%) amounting to a sum of Rs. 266.77 million for the financial year 2023-24.

**Consolidated Notes :**  
 1. The above Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 22nd and 23rd May, 2024 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
 2. These Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Regulations) as amended.  
 3. The Company acquired a Subsidiary on 01 December, 2023 and thus it includes the financial results of the Subsidiary and its Step-down Subsidiary from that date and thus the previous year figures are not given.  
 4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are arrived as balancing figures between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited financial results for period ended December 31, 2023, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.  
 5. The Group has identified "Cash Logistics Service" as a reportable segment based on the manner in which the operating results are reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker. Hence, there are no other reportable segments.

For **RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.**  
 Col. David Devasahayam  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 02154891

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 23.05.2024



